
Advanced Leadership Workshop (2) for Senior Leaders in Marine Policy and Ocean Governance 

Venue Microsoft Teams 

13 Oct – 24 Nov 2020 

List of participants 

 Name Title  Email address Country / 
Organisation 

1.  Cecilia Njenga Representative, Regional Office of UNEP cecilia.njenga@un.org UNEP 

2.  Jacqueline Uku President of WIOMSA   juku988@gmail.com Kenya 

3.  Sibongile 
Mavimbela 

Senior Programme Officer- Environment and Climate Change, 
SADC 

smavimbela@sadc.int SADC 

4.  Ritha Said SAPPHIRE National Focal Point ritha.said@nemc.or.tz Tanzania 

5.  Betty Nyonje 
 

bnyonje@hotmail.com Kenya 

6.  Nashreen 
Soogun 

Senior Environment Officer, Integrated Coastal Zone 
Management  Division, Department of Environment, Ministry 
of  Environment , Solid Waste Management and Climate 
Change 

nsoogun@gmail.com Mauritius 

7.  Ashley Dias Director, Biodiversity Conservation Section Biodiversity 
Conservation and Management Division, Ministry of 
Environment, Energy and Climate Change 

a.dias@env.gov.sc Seychelles 

8.  Francessca 
Adrienne 

Director General, Maritime Boundary Management, Division 
Department of Blue Economy 

f.adrienne@gov.sc Seychelles 

9.  Nanette Laure Director General, Environment, Ministry of Environment 
Energy and Climate Change   

n.laure@env.gov.sc Seychelles 

10.  Marie-May 
Jeremie-
Muzungaile 

Director General, Environment, Ministry of Environment 
Energy and Climate Change 

m.mjeremiemuzungaile@env.gov.sc Seychelles 

11.  Sidonia Muhorro National Coordinator, WIOSAP Project smuhorro@gmail.com Mozambique 

12.  Margareth 
Kyewalyanga 

Director, Institute of Marine Sciences University of Dar es 
salaam 

mamakevin@gmail.com> Tanzania 
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13.  Joana Akrofi Programme Management Officer joana.akrofi@un.org UNEP 

14.  Henna Ramdour Environment Officer, Department of Environment hramdour@govmu.org Mauritius 

15.  Susan Otieno Senior Fishery Expert, Ministry of Agriculture, Livestock,  
Fisheries and Irrigation State Department for Fisheries,  
Aquaculture and the Blue Economy 

saotieno@yahoo.com Kenya 

16.  Ali Ramadhoini  Senior Lecturer and Researcher, National university of 
Comoros 

ramdan9750@yahoo.fr Comoros 

17.  Ian Dean Workshop Coach and Facilitator iandean26@icloud.com South Africa 

Nairobi Convention Secretariat 

18.  Angela Patnode Public Information Officer, NCS angela.patnode@un.org UNEP 

19.  Sinikinesh Jimma Coordinator, SAPPHIRE Sinikinesh.jimma@un.org UNEP 

20.  Mastura 
Chelangat 

Senior Administrative Assistant chelangat@un.org UNEP 

21.  Caroline Bii Senior Finance and Budget Assistant caroline.cherotich@un.org UNEP 

22.  Marlyn Omondi Consultant, Coastal and Marine Policy  marlyn.omondi@un.org UNEP 

23.  Bonface Mutisya Programme Assistant Bonface.mutisya@un.org UNEP 
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